

102502817

R SHEET

7.11.13

	ne of conveying party(ies) Aktiengesellschaft	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) d / /Yes /X/No	DEMI Vertriebs- und Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH Street Address:20459 Hamburg Germany
3. Natu	re of conveyance:	
	gnment // Merger urity Agreement // Change of Name	City:State:ZIP
Executi	on Date: September 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /x/ No
l. App	lication number(s) or patent number(s):	
f this d	ocument is being filed together with a new application date of the application is:	eation,
۹. Pate	nt Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		U.S. 6,479,572
		70N
A 1 1:4:		All De year Comments
Additio	onal numbers attached? // Yes /x/ No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	6. Total number of applications and
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	6. Total number of applications and puld and patents involved: / 1 /
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil	6. Total number of applications and puld and patents involved: / 1 /
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 / 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /_1_/ 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
Addition 5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /_1_/ 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20036	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /_1_/ 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: /_1_/ 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
f the o	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036 DO N Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foriginal document. It B. Keil	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 / 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
of the or	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho be mailed: Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address: Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved: / 1 / 7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/ NOT USE THIS SPACE Oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 7/16/03

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0665

P02

11:28

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft, a company organized under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment and/or operation of law, of the following United States Letters Patents:

No. 6,140,409 filed June 27, 1996

No. 5,824,750 filed Dec. 05, 1996

No. 6,194,496 filed May 06, 1997

No. 6,197,869 filed May 28, 1997

No. 6,204,315 filed May 28, 1997

No. 6.028,130 filed June 26, 1997

No. 6,172,148 filed Sept. 23, 1997

X and the following U.S. Patent Application No. 08/959373 filed Oct. 28, 1997

WHEREAS, DEMI Vertriebs- und Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH, a company organized under the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, whose principal offices are located at Kajen 2, 20459 Hamburg, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring ownership of said patent application and said patents and the inventions covered thereby:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly-authorized representative(s), hereby does sell and assign its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patent Application and said U.S. Letters Patents to said DEMI Vertriebs- und Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH, its successors and assigns.

Signed this

24th

day of

October

2002.

BASF Aktiengesellschaft

PATENT REEL: 014277 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 07/18/2003